Forthcoming:
The Antioch Bible...................................................................................3
Biblical Intersections...............................................................................3
Gorgias Biblical Studies..........................................................................4
Gorgias Eastern Christian Studies........................................................4
Gorgias Islamic Studies..........................................................................4
Gorgias Studies in the Ancient Near East............................................4
Gorgias Studies in Classical and Late Antiquity..................................5
Gorgias Studies in Early Christianity and Patristics............................5
Islamic History and Thought.................................................................5
Judaism in Context..................................................................................7
The Modern Muslim World...................................................................7
Perspectives on Hebrew Scriptures and its Contexts.........................7
Texts and Studies.....................................................................................8
Texts from Christian Late Antiquity.....................................................8
New Releases:
The Antioch Bible...................................................................................8
Gorgias Biblical Studies..........................................................................9
Gorgias Eastern Christian Studies..........................................................9

Gorgias Handbooks................................................................................10
Gorgias Islamic Studies..........................................................................10
Gorgias Studies in the Ancient Near East...........................................11
Gorgias Studies in Classical and Late Antiquity.................................11
Gorgias Studies in Early Christianity and Patristics............................11
Islamic History and Thought................................................................12
Judaism in Context....................................................................................12
Kiraz Historic Travels Archive...............................................................13
The Modern Muslim World...................................................................13
Perspectives on Hebrew Scriptures and its Contexts.........................14
Perspectives on Linguistics and Ancient Languages..........................14
Persian Martyr Acts in Syriac.................................................................15
Sebastianyotho.........................................................................................15
Texts and Studies.....................................................................................15
Texts from Christian Late Antiquity.....................................................16
Other Titles..............................................................................................17
Author Index...........................................................................................17
Order Form and Sales Information...............................................18
Publish with Gorgias.............................................................................19

Forthcoming

Table of Contents

3-4 Maccabees According to the Syriac Peshitta
Version with English Translation
English Translation by Philip Forness
Text Prepared by George A. Kiraz & Joseph Bali
978-1-4632-0588-1 / Cloth / $150.00

The Antioch Bible Series provides both the text of the Syriac Bible (called
the “Peshitta”) and an up-to-date English translation. The Syriac is fully
vocalized and pointed so that readers at any level will be able to work with
it—from beginners who are just starting to learn the language to experienced scholars who want a text to consult. Subscription prices are $100
per volume for institutions and $75 per volume for individuals.

Genesis According to the Syriac Peshitta Version with
English Translation
English Translation by Craig E. Morrison with Assistance
from Claudio Balzaretti and Mirko Pozzobon
Text Prepared by George A. Kiraz & Joseph Bali
978-1-4632-0741-0 / Cloth / $150.00

Proverbs, Qoheleth, and Song of Songs According to
the Syriac Peshitta Version with English Translation
English Translation by Robert Owens
Text Prepared by George A. Kiraz & Joseph Bali
978-1-4632-3911-4 / Cloth / $150.00

2 Maccabees According to the Syriac Peshitta Version
with English Translation
English Translation by Philip Forness
Text Prepared by George A. Kiraz & Joseph Bali
978-1-4632-0587-4 / Cloth / $150.00

1 & 2 Chronicles According to the Syriac Peshitta
Version with English Translation
English Translation by Robert Gordon
Text Prepared by George A. Kiraz & Joseph Bali
978-1-4632-0571-3 / Cloth / $150.00

Biblical Intersections explores various topics beyond theological or exclusively historical exegetical studies, including the relationship of Hebrew and
Christian scripture to philosophy, sociology, anthropology, economics, cultural studies, intertextuality and literary studies. Biblical Intersections seeks to
be the leading publishing outlet of scholarship combining Biblical Studies
and other professional fields, attending to both the ancient and modern
cultural contexts of the text.

Women in Drag
Gender and Performance in the Hebrew Bible and Early Jewish
Literature
By Caryn Tamber-Rosenau

Tamber-Rosenau presents the first systematic study, both text-centered and deeply engaged with a variety of queer-theoretical frameworks, of the motif of the woman-turned-warrior in ancient Jewish
literature. Through analysis from queer-theoretical perspectives and
comparison with ancient Near Eastern and Greco-Roman literature, Women in Drag shines new light on three strong female characters from the Hebrew Bible and the early days of Jewish literature.
978-1-4632-0716-8 / Hb / $95.00

Daughter Zion’s Trauma
A Trauma-Informed Reading of the Book of Lamentations
By James W.S. Yansen

Daughter Zion’s Trauma offers a new critical reading of the Book
of Lamentations through the lens of trauma studies. Through

Visit us at www.gorgiaspress.com

3

Forthcoming

structural analysis and use of the concept of non-referential history as a heuristic lens, Yansen yields fresh insights
into the book’s form, language, and larger “historical” significance. Utilizing insights from study of the rhetorical dimensions of the trauma process in cultural trauma, this study asserts that Lamentations strategically adapts certain religious
traditions to ensure the survival of those whose voices it echoes.
978-1-4632-0744-1 / Hb / $110.00

In this series, Gorgias publishes monographs on the history, theology, redaction and literary criticism of the biblical texts. Gorgias particularly welcomes proposals from younger scholars whose dissertations have made an
important contribution to either Hebrew Bible or New Testament studies,
provided that they meet standards of academic rigor.

Syntax of Targumic Aramaic
A Text-Linguistic Reading of 1 Samuel
By Vasile Condrea

How can one distinguish between narrative, which records
a sequence of events, and a narrator’s comment on these
events, in the form of notes, clarifications, and retellings? Syntax of Targumic Aramaic: A Text-Linguistic Reading of 1 Samuel
applies the insights of Functional Sentence Perspective and
Text Linguistics to Targum 1 Samuel. Through this analysis, Condrea answers key questions about Aramaic syntax and
recovers the voice and contributions of the text’s narrator.
978-1-4632-3910-7 / Hb / $95.00

Gorgias Islamic Studies spans a wide range of subject areas, seeking to understand Islam as a complete cultural and religious unity. This series draws
together political, socio-cultural, textual, and historical approaches from
across disciplines. Containing monographs, edited collections of essays,
and primary source texts in translation, this series seeks to present a comprehensive, critical, and constructive picture of this centuries- and continent-spanning religion.

Seeing Islam as Others Saw It
A Survey and Evaluation of Christian, Jewish and Zoroastrian
Writings on Early Islam
By Robert Hoyland

This seminal work continues to shape the thought of specialists studying the Late Antique crossroads at which Christian,
Jewish, Zoroastrian, and Islamic histories met, by offering the
field a new approach to the vexing question of how to write
the early history of Islam. The new edition of the study produces the original text with the addition of a substantial forward in which Hoyland discusses how the field has developed
over the two decades that proceeded the book’s first publication. Hoyland also shares some person reflections on how his
thinking has since developed and the potential impact of this
on the findings of the original study. The book also includes
new appendices that detail the later publications of the author.
978-1-4632-3926-8 / Hb / $95.00

Women in Islamic Biographical Collections
From Ibn Sa’d to Who’s Who
By Ruth Roded

A groundbreaking study of 40 bibliographical collections, dating
from the 9th century to the present, investigating which type of
woman Muslim scholars have were deemed worthy of recording for posterity. The analysis clearly indicates that Muslim women have achieved prominence in certain fields at certain times.
Gorgias Eastern Christian Studies brings to the scholarly world the underrepresented field of Eastern Christianity. This series consists of monographs,
edited collections, texts and translations of the documents of Eastern
Christianity, as well as studies of topics relevant to the world of historic
Orthodoxy and early Christianity.

Sermon on Saint Thomas, the Beloved Apostle
A Syriac Catholic Panegyric from Seventeenth Century Malabar
Translation and Introduction by Radu Mustata

978-1-4632-3930-5 / Hb / $95.00

Muslim Traditions
Studies on their Dating and Authenticity
By Harald Motzki

These studies examine Arabic sources that provide an insight
into the early Muslim traditions and also scrutinises some of the
most prominent Western studies concerning these traditions.
978-1-4632-3907-7 / Hb / $95.00

A study of a homily in praise of Saint Thomas, written in Syriac
by a Catholic missionary. The homily, which is preserved in two
manuscripts, is an important witness to the interaction between
the Indian Syrian Christians and the Western Catholic missionaries.
978-1-4632-3902-2 / Pb / $65.00

4

This series publishes scholarly research focusing on the societies, material

Gorgias Press ♦ 954 River Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854

The Role of Male Royal Offspring in 18th Dynasty
Egypt
By Megaera C. Lorenz

This monograph examines the political and ideological
roles of King’s Sons during the 18th Dynasty of ancient
Egypt. Drawing on textual and material data, Lorenz contributes a new understanding of heir status during this period, and further analyzes the relationship between the mythos
of divine kingship and the symbol of divine/royal child.
978-1-4632-0746-5 / Hb / $110.00

Calling Out to Isis
The Enduring Presence of Nubian Worshippers at Philae
By Solange Ashby

The expansion of the cult of the goddess Isis throughout the Mediterranean world demonstrates the widespread appeal of Egyptian
religion in the Greco-Roman period. In this monograph, Ashby
focuses on an oft-neglected population in studies of this phenomenon: Nubian worshipers. Through examination of prayer
inscriptions and legal agreements engraved on temple walls, as
well as Ptolemaic royal decrees and temple imagery, Ashby sheds
new light on the involvement of Nubians in the Egyptian temples of Lower Nubia, and further draws comparisons between
Nubian cultic practices and the Meroitic royal funerary cult.
978-1-4632-0715-1 / Hb / $95.00

Gorgias Studies in Classical and Late Antiquity contains monographs and
edited volumes on the Greco-Roman world and its transition into Late
Antiquity, encompassing political and social structures, knowledge and
educational ideals, art, architecture and literature. This series also examines the exchange between the classical heritage and early Christianity.

He Did Not Fear
Xusro Parviz, King of Kings of the Sasanian Empire (570 CE628 CE)
By Keenan Baca-Winters

This book explores Xusro II who, as a man, was as complex,
deep, and complicated as any other historical figure, and compliments Walter Kaegi’s biography of the Roman emperor
Heraclius, Xusro II’s contemporary and nemesis. This monograph fully examines the rich cultural and religious landscape
of Late Antiquity by analyzing primary sources from the Roman Empire, Zoroastrian tradition, Eastern Christianity, Armenia, Arab Muslim historians, and Persian Muslims, who were
trying to find and hold onto their identity in a changing world.
978-1-4632-3927-5 / Hb / $95.00

Gorgias Studies in Early Christianity and Patristics is designed to advance our
understanding of various aspects of early Christianity. The scope of the
series is broad, with volumes addressing the historical, cultural, literary,
theological and philosophical contexts of the early Church. The series,
reflecting the most current scholarship, is essential to advanced students
and scholars of early Christianity.

Petition and Performance in the Apologies of Justin
Martyr
By Brandon Cline

Forthcoming

cultures, technologies, religions, and languages that emerged from Mesopotamia, Egypt, and the Levant. Gorgias Studies in the Ancient Near East
features studies with both humanistic and social scientific approaches.

Cline advances a suggestive reading of Justin Martyr’s Apologies as a subjective appropriation of the forms and practices
of the Roman system of petition and response. He offers an
historical contextualization of the Apologies within both contemporary administrative culture and the wider literary environment, comparing the Apologies with extant Roman-era petitions,
and using this comparison to shed light on Justin’s transformations of the genre and their communicative significance.
978-1-4632-3918-3 / Hb / $95.00

Fate, Freedom, and Happiness
Clement and Alexander on the Dignity of Human Responsibility
By Daniel Robinson

In what particular manner human beings are free moral agents and to
what extent they can reasonably expect to attain a good life are two
intertwined questions that rose to prominence in antiquity and have
remained so to the present day. This book analyzes and compares
the approaches of two significant authors from different schools
at the turn of the third century CE, Alexander of Aphrodisias and
Clement of Alexandria. These contemporaries utilize their respective Peripatetic and Christian commitments in their employment
of the shared Greek classics toward these shared ethical questions.
978-1-4632-3928-2 / Hb / $95.00

Islamic History and Thought provides a platform for scholarly research on
any geographic area within the expansive Islamic world, stretching from
the Mediterranean to China, and dated to any period from the eve of Islam until the early modern era. This series contains original monographs,
translations (Arabic, Persian, Syriac, Greek, and Latin) and edited volumes.

The Islamic Navy and its Commanders during the
first two centuries of Islam
By Avraham Elmakias

Who were the commanders of the Islamic navy during the early
years of Islam? Using the prosopographical method, Elmakias has
materialized the characters of these commanders during the first

Visit us at www.gorgiaspress.com

5

Forthcoming

two centuries of Islam. These individuals led the Islamic navy
in the first conquests of the Islamic empire, thus enabling the
spread and expansion of Islamic influence. Prosopography allowed
me to follow these commanders, from their background, tribal
and cultural affiliation, to their military and administrative careers.

views about the nature of women emerged. It also reflects a tension between an earthly approach to gender, rooted in patriarchy,
compared to the spiritual authority attributed to respected female
figures in the Shi‘i tradition. The diversity of thought found in these
ancient stories sheds new light on beliefs about women in Shi‘ism.

978-1-4632-0645-1 / Hb / $95.00

978-1-4632-0726-7 / Hb / $95.00

The Making of the Mosque
A Survey into Religious Imperatives
By Essam Ayyad

While the structure built by the Prophet in Madina, soon after
the Hijra in 622 AD, is believed by many to have later provided
the prototype of the mosque, the dominant theory that it was
only a private residence casts doubt on that belief. The current
study provides fresh evidence, based on the Qurʾān, ḥadīth and
early poetry, that this structure was indeed built to be a mosque.

Aqaba Castle, origin, development and evolution of
Khans in Jordan
An Archaeological Approach
By Reem al-Shqour

A diachronic study of the development of Aqaba castle, an important Islamic khan at the junction of two major pilgrim routes,
both based on Arabic and Crusader sources and the results of
the excavations undertaken by Ghent University in Aqaba.
978-1-4632-0651-2 / Hb / $95.00

978-1-4632-0727-4 / Hb / $95.00

The Reliability of Hadith Transmission
A Re-examination of Hadith-Critical Methods
By Kamaruddin Amin

This ground breaking study seeks to identify the challenges found
in the dating and reconstruction of the hadith literature. To achieve
this it meticulously tests a number of classical and contemporary
approaches to the dating and reconstruction of hadith in order
to demonstrate the likely trajectory of each. In its conclusion it
outlines the possible strengths and weaknesses of each approach.

The Evolution of a Hadith
Transmission, Growth, and the Science of Rijal in a Hadith of
Sa’d b. Abi Waqqas
By Iftikhar Zaman

The work cuts through the Gordian knot of competing theoretical
debates that exist in the area of hadith analysis by sticking to the
sources as closely as possible and avoiding common assumptions
accepted within the field. The author then tests his results against
several understandings of the history of hadith literature in order to
discover which understanding best explains the evidence of the text.

978-1-4632-0631-4 / Hb / $95.00

Umayyad Christianity
John of Damascus as a contextual example of identity formation in
Early Islam
By Najib George Awad

A study of the identity-formation process that the Christians of Syria-Palestine experienced during Umayyad Caliphate. It approaches this subject by using John of Damascus
and his writings on Islam as a case-study. Proceeding from
a centralizing ‘context’, the monograph revisits John of Damascus’s legacy (and the Umayyad Christians’ identity-formation of that era) from the perspective of his historical, Islamic-Arabic context, and not from any assumed, mita-narrative,
common to contemporary pro-Byzantine theology scholars.
978-1-4632-0757-1 / Hb / $95.00

Women in Shi‘ism
Ancient Stories, Modern Ideologies
By Amina Inloes

6

What is the nature and social role of women? In today’s Shi‘ism,
these questions are often answered through the “separate-butequal” ideology which emphasizes the role of women as wives and
mothers, and places men in authority. But is this the only ideology
which can be derived from Shi‘i scriptural sources? This book
takes a more nuanced approach to that question by exploring how
women are portrayed in hadith on ancient sacred narrative – the
stories of the prophets. It shows far more diverse views on what it
means to be a woman (and, by extension, a man) – and that early
Shi‘is held competing views about ideals for women. These beliefs
became part and parcel of confessional identity, and uniquely Shi‘i

978-1-4632-0624-6 / Hb / $95.00

Succession and Conquest in Early Islam
An Isnād-cum-Matn Study of Sūrat al-Rūm and the Ḥadīth
al-Manzila
By Maher Jarrar & Adam Walker

The present study applies isnad-cum-matn (ICM), a source-critical
methodology developed by Harald Motzki and Gregor Schoeler,
to important reports from the early Islamic period that deal with
the two military expeditions between the early Islamic community
and Byzantine Empire during the life of the Prophet Muhammad.
978-1-4632-3931-2 / Hb / $95.00

Philosophy, Theology, and Mysticism in Medieval
Bahrain
By Ahab Bdaiwi

This study offers a major reappraisal of late medieval Arabic-Islamic philosophy, theology, mysticism, and intellectual history by
using, for the first time, a collection of texts from Bahrain written
during and after the Mongol Invasions in the 13th century, at a time
when centres of learning were supposedly destroyed and intellectual activity hampered in the central and eastern lands of Islam.

Gorgias Press ♦ 954 River Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854

978-1-4632-0755-7 / Hb / $95.00

Judaism in Context provides a platform for scholarly research focusing on
the relations between Jews, Judaism, and Jewish culture and other peoples,
religions, and cultures among whom Jews have lived and flourished, from
ancient times through the 21st century. The series includes monographs
as well as edited collections.

The Scholastic Culture of the Babylonian Talmud
By Noah B. Bickart

Bickart examines how and in what cultural context the Talmud began to take shape in the scholastic centers of rabbinic
Babylonia. Bickart tracks the use of the term tistayem (‘let it be
promulgated’) and its analogs, in contexts ranging from Amoraic disciple circles to Geonic texts, and in comparison with
literatures of Syriac-speaking Christians. The study demonstrates increasing academization during the talmudic period, and supports a gradual model of the Talmud’s redaction.
978-1-4632-0657-4 / Hb / $95.00

This book tells the story of history as imagined by Hui Muslims
in late nineteenth and early twentieth century China. Chen argues
that this was an especially productive period for historical thought,
bookended by the establishment of a robust Sino-Islamic knowledge base by Liu Zhi on one end and Republican China on the other end. Histories from this period unify a vast temporal and spatial
expanse: from genesis to antiquity to the modern era, from Arabia
to Central Asia to China. Hui historians string together places and
times into a coherent, continuous narrative for the community.
978-1-4632-3925-1 / Hb / $95.00

Rewriting Islam
The Story of Codifying Egypt’s Personal Status Laws
By Tarek Elgawhary

This book explores the process, effects, and results of codification of Egyptian personal status laws as seen through the eyes
of the ‘ulamā’. The codification process began in the mid-1800s
and continued until the abolishment of the Sharī‘a courts in 1955
with the absorption of personal status statutes into the newly
drafted civil code and the national courts that administered them.
978-1-4632-3908-4 / Hb / $95.00

Divorce in the Torah and in Early Judaism
An Exegetical History of Deuteronomy 24:1-4 from Pre-Rabbinic
Literature to the Talmud
By Alexander Bolotnikov

This monograph traces the historical development of the process
of scriptural exegesis of the Pentateuchal law of divorce (Deuteronomy 24:1-4), from pre- and non-rabbinic texts through talmudic
literature. It identifies two approaches to understanding the biblical divorce law throughout its early history of interpretation: one
which considers divorce a punishment resulting from unacceptable (usually sexual) behavior, and a second view of divorce as a
non-punitive phenomenon that may occur in the life of a couple.
978-1-4632-0621-5 / Hb / $95.00

“Halokh ve-Daber”
Elijah the Prophet as a Bearer of Wisdom in Rabbinic Literature
By Hilla N. Alouf-Aboody

This monograph explores the nature of the Elijah traditions in
rabbinic literature and their connection to the wisdom tradition.
By examining the diverse Elijah traditions in connection to the wisdom and apocalyptic traditions, Alouf-Aboody sheds new light on
the manner in which Elijah’s role developed in rabbinic literature.

Forthcoming

Chinese Heirs to Muhammad
Writing Islamic History in Early Modern China
By Lilu Chen

This series contains volumes dealing with the study of the Hebrew Bible,
ancient Israelite society and related ancient societies, Biblical Hebrew and
cognate languages, the reception of biblical texts through the centuries,
and the history of the discipline. The series includes monographs, edited collections, and the printed version of the Journal of Hebrew Scriptures.

Deuter-Onomastics: Names as Polemical Themes in
the Deuteronomistic History
By Matthew Bowen

In this monograph, Bowen explores the Deuteronomistic History’s thematic use of onomastic wordplay in narrative evaluations of key figures in the rise and fall of Israel and Judah’s
monarchies. Through this analysis, Bowen illustrates how Dtr
warns Israel’s exiles regarding leadership “requests” from Yhwh.
978-1-4632-0662-8 / Hb / $95.00

978-1-4632-0742-7 / Hb / $110.00

Arguing with Job
Consolation and Quarrel in the Joban Dialogue
By Brian J. Alderman

The Modern Muslim World provides a platform for scholarly research on Islamic and Muslim thought, emerging from any geographical area and dated
to any period from the 17th century until the present day.

Arguing with Job examines the contexts and cultures of argumentation in the dialogue between Job and his friends (chaps.
4-27), especially in light of ancient Near Eastern dialogues.
Alderman argues that the role of Job’s friends is not adversarial but consolatory. Job, however, refuses their counsel
and shifts the framework for their exchanges to a “quarrel,”
a framework for dialogue, which for Job, opens up a space

Visit us at www.gorgiaspress.com

7

Forthcoming

for speaking about pain, suffering, and traumatic experience.
978-1-4632-0661-1 / Hb / $95.00

The Rest Motif in Israelite and Mesopotamian
Literature
By Daniel Kim

The Rest Motif in Israelite and Mesopotamian Literature studies the
concept of rest in the Hebrew Bible and ancient Near Eastern
literature. Through close examination of Mesopotamian texts
and selections from the Deuteronomistic History and Chronicles, Kim delineates a concept of rest for each body of literature, and employs a comparative approach to illuminate the rest
motif in the Hebrew Bible in light of Mesopotamian literature.

Christian texts both in their original languages and with accompanying
contemporary English translations. Current titles include major Syriac,
Christian Arabic, Armenian, and Coptic writers from late antiquity to the
early medieval period.

George, Bishop of the Arabs on Myron
Homily on the Consecration of Myron
Translated by Baby Varghese

George was one of the last scholarly Syrian Orthodox bishops to live
in the early Islamic period. His metrical homily, probably composed
to be sung during the consecration of the Myron, is presented here
with the vocalised Syriac text and English translation on facing pages.
978-1-4632-0731-1 / Pb / $60.00

978-1-4632-0709-0 / Hb / $95.00

New Releases

Texts and Studies is a series of monographs devoted to the study of Biblical and Patristic texts. Maintaining the highest scholarly standards, the series includes critical editions, studies of primary sources, and analyses of
textual traditions. The books in this series will serve as valuable reference
works for scholars interested in text transmission, variation, or reception.

See page 3 for full series description.

Kings 1 & 2 According to the
Syriac Peshitta Version with
English Translation
Translated by Gillian Greenberg
& Donald M. Walter
Text Prepared by George A. Kiraz
& Joseph Bali

The Masorah of the Former Prophets in the
Leningrad Codex
Vol. 4: 2 Samuel
By David Marcus

This work represents the first time that a major part of the
masorah of the great Leningrad Codex, that of the Former Prophets, is being published with an English translation and commentar y. Almost nine-thousand notes
are transcribed and annotated with biblical references.
978-1-4632-0602-4 / Hb / $182.00

The Masorah of the Former Prophets in the
Leningrad Codex
Vol. 5: 1 Kings
By David Marcus
978-1-4632-0603-1 / Hb / $182.00

The Masorah of the Former Prophets in the
Leningrad Codex
Vol. 6: 2 Kings
By David Marcus
978-1-4632-0604-8 / Hb / $182.00

978-1-4632-0586-7 / Cloth / Feb 2018 / 440 pp. / $150.00

The Book of Women According to the Syriac Peshitta
Version with English Translation
Ruth, Esther, Judith and Susanna
Translated by Gillian Greenberg, Eric Tully,
& Donald M. Walter
Text Prepared by George A. Kiraz & Joseph Bali
978-1-4632-0589-8 / Cloth / Aug 2018 / $150.00

1 Maccabees According to the Syriac Peshitta Version
with English Translation
English Translation by Philip Forness
Text Prepared by George A. Kiraz & Joseph Bali
978-1-4632-0585-0 / Cloth / Aug 2018 / $150.00

8

TeCLA (Texts from Christian Late Antiquity) is a series presenting ancient

The Psalms According to the Syriac Peshitta Version
with English Translation
English Translation by Richard A. Taylor
Text Prepared by George A. Kiraz & Joseph Bali

Gorgias Press ♦ 954 River Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854

978-1-4632-0639-0 / Cloth / Sept 2018 / $150.00

978-1-4632-0611-6 / Hb / July 2018 / $95.00

See page 4 for full series description.

Jesus, the Isaianic Servant
Quotations and Allusions in the Gospel
of John
By Adam W. Day

Scholars have long noted the importance of Isaiah in the Gospel of John,
though few have focused exclusively on
John’s use of Isaiah. The Servant of
the Lord from Isaiah has also received
much attention over the years, but commentators often only make passing reference to the Servant of the Lord in John. Day provides a systematic analysis of the Isaianic Servant in the Gospel of John.

Gorgias Eastern Christian Studies brings to the scholarly world the underrepresented field of Eastern Christianity. This series consists of monographs,
edited collections, texts and translations of the documents of Eastern
Christianity, as well as studies of topics relevant to the world of historic
Orthodoxy and early Christianity.

Knowledge and Experience in the
Writings of St. Isaac of Nineveh
By Valentin Vesa

Using a new and unique method for interpreting poetry, this
work reveals a previously-unnoticed genre subgroup in the Psalter while offering a new research technique (a combination of
structural and cognitive linguistics) for scholars and Bible teachers who wish to apply the psalms to contemporary situations.

One of the most popular monastic authors with a nearly universal spread over
time is Isaac of Nineveh, a mystic of
the late 7th century, who belonged to
the East Syriac Church. This book is
dedicated to the doctrine of knowledge,
as described in Isaac of Nineveh’s discourses, in its double dimension, worldly/philosophical and theological (the former considered to be
more discursive/intellectual and the latter intuitive/experiential)
and the rapport established between these two, prolonged in the
concept of vision, as the highest form of spiritual experience.

978-1-4632-0610-9 / Hb / Feb 2018 / 314 pp. / $95.00

978-1-4632-3905-3 / Hb / April 2018 / 347 pp. / $95.00

978-1-4632-0747-2 / Hb / Jan 2018 / 311 pp. / $110.00

Conceptualizing Distress in the Psalms
A Form-Critical and Cognitive Semantic Study of the  צררWord
Group
By Michael D. Rasmussen

Complexity and Creativity
John’s Presentation of Jesus in the Book of Revelation
By Michael P. Naylor

This monograph assesses John’s creative interaction with imagery from his cultural context (Roman emperor worship), from
the key writings of his apparent religious heritage (the Old
Testament), and from convictions shared within the wider early Christian community in his depiction of Jesus in Revelation.
978-1-4632-0711-3 / Hb / April 2018 / 359 pp. / $165.00

The God of Thunder and War
in Micah, Habakkuk, and
Zechariah
By Jamie A. Banister

This volume explores the storm-/warrior-god motif as found in non-biblical ANE texts, followed by an analysis
of the language and imagery in several
noteworthy theophanic passages in the
Hebrew Bible. These characteristics and
vocabulary are used in later chapters to
identify and analyze similar motifs in the Twelve Prophets, especially focusing on Mic 7:7-20; Habakkuk 3; and Zech 9:9-16

New Releases

as test cases. By tracing the use of the storm-/warrior-god motif and language associated with it, a detectable shift is apparent in the use of the motif in the HB that corresponds with the
development of monotheism within Ancient Israelite religion.

Sayfo 1915
An Anthology of Essays on the Genocide
of Assyrians/Aramaeans During the
First World War
Edited by Shabo Talay &
Soner Ö. Barthoma

This anthology offers readers a collection of essays written from a multi-disciplinary perspective about the genocide
of Assyrians/Aramaeans during the
First World War, which is also known as
‘Sayfo’ (sword). The issues concerning the historicity of the genocide of the First World War, commonly known and referred to as
the Armenian genocide have been widely discussed by scholars
across different academic disciplines for a long time. However,
very few know of the genocide of the Assyrians/Aramaeans,
which took place in the same geography and at the same time.

Visit us at www.gorgiaspress.com

978-1-4632-0730-4 / Hb / April 2018 / 428 pp. / $95.00

9

New Releases

A Contextual Reading of
Ethiopian Crosses Through
Form and Ritual
Kaleidoscopes of Meaning
By Maria Evangelatou

An exploration of the ways in which crosses reflect and shape ideas and practices in
Ethiopian culture: from religious values
and rituals to magic and apocalyptic beliefs, and from individual identities to socio-political structures and power relations.
978-1-4632-0578-2 / Hb / Aug 2018 / 382 pp. / $95.00

Gorgias Handbooks provides students and scholars with reference books, textbooks and introductions to different topics or
fields of study. In this series, Gorgias welcomes books that are
able to communicate information, ideas and concepts effectively and concisely, with useful reference bibliographies for further study.

An Introduction to Syriac Studies
(Third Edition)
By Sebastian P. Brock

This introduction aims to provide basic
guidance to important areas of Syriac
studies. The relevance of Syriac studies
to a variety of other fields is explored,
notably Biblical studies, Patristics, and
the general history of the Near East.
A brief orientation to the history of
Syriac literature is offered, and Syriac
is set within the context of the other Aramaic dialects. A thorough discussion on important tools (Instrumenta Studiorum) is
presented, which should prove invaluable both for the student
commencing on study in the field and for scholars working in
adjacent areas. Topics covered include grammars, dictionaries,
the Bible in Syriac, histories of Syriac literature, bibliographical aids and relevant series, periodicals, and encyclopedias.
978-1-4632-0713-7 / Pb / Aug 2017/ 103 pp. / $39.00

Introduction to Aramean and
Syriac Studies
A manual
By Arman Akopian

10

Originally published in Armenian, this
comprehensive introduction to Aramean
and Syriac studies provides a gateway to
the history, language, culture, and religion
of the Aramean/Syriac people from the
ancient times, through to the modern day.
Special attention is given to such topics as
translation and literary activity of the Syriacs, their missionary zeal
and role as an intercultural medium, denominational fragmenta-

-tion, and identity issues. The book is intended for the students of
Oriental and Semitic studies but will be of value to anyone interested in the history and cultural heritage of the Christian Orient.
978-1-4632-0738-0 / Pb / Dec 2017 / 573 pp. / $119.00

Near and Middle Eastern Studies
at the Institute for Advanced
Study, Princeton: 1935–2018
Edited by Sabine Schmidtke

The history of Near and Middle Eastern Studies at the Institute for Advanced
Study dates back to 1935, and it is the
one area of scholarship that has been
continuously represented at the Institute ever since. The volume opens with
a historical sketch of the study of the
Near and Middle East at the Institute. The second part of the
volume consists of essays and short studies by IAS scholars, past
and present, covering fields such as the ancient Near East and
early Islamic history, the Bible and the Qurʾān, Islamic intellectual history within and beyond denominational history, Arabic and
other Semitic languages and literatures, Islamic religious and legal
practices, law and society, the Islamic West, the Ottoman world,
Iranian studies, the modern Middle East, and Islam in the West.
978-1-4632-0750-2 / Hb / April 2018 / 680 pp. / $248.00

Invitación a la lengua siriaca
By George A. Kiraz
Edición y traducción española de Joan Ferrer &
Juan Pedro Monferrer-Sala

A Spanish translation of George Kiraz’s popular New Syriac
Primer. This fruitful integration of scholarly introduction and
practical application provides a primer that is more than a simple grammar or syntactic introduction to the language. Written in a style designed for beginners, Kiraz avoids technical
language and strives for a reader-friendly inductive approach.
978-1-4632-0636-9 / Pb / Aug 2018 / $48.00

See page 4 for full series description.

The Arabic Plotinus
A Philosophical Study of the ‘Theology of
Aristotle’
By Peter Adamson

A reprint of Peter Adamson’s influential
work The Arabic Plotinus. The so-called
“Theology of Aristotle” is a translation of the Enneads of Plotinus, the
most important representative of late
ancient Platonism. It was produced in
the 9th century CE within the circle of
al-Kindī, one of the most important groups for the early recep-

Gorgias Press ♦ 954 River Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854

978-1-4632-0718-2 / Pb / Dec 2017 / 258 pp. / $70.00

See page 4 for full series description.

Death and Burial in Iron Age
Israel, Aram, and Phoenicia
By Rachel Nabulsi

-ines the exchange between the classical heritage and early Christianity.

Proclus on the transition from metaphysical being to
natural becoming
A new reading of the Platonic theory of Forms
By Christos Terezis & Elias Tempelis

This volume examines the historical end of the Platonic tradition in
relation to creation theories of the natural world through the Neoplatonist philosopher Proclus’ (412–485) elaboration of an investigation of Plato’s theory of metaphysical archetypal Forms. Proclus
proceeds to a systematic construction of this theory and grounds
it in ontological monism. He presents the Forms as constructing,
through their combinations, the presuppositions for the creation
of the natural world, in such a way that it functions in an orderly
and harmonious way, showing the natural world is not produced
by chance or means of automatizations, but on the basis of a teleological planning. This volume also reflects Proclus’ dealing with
the topics of objective reality and the nature of the “universals”.

Death and Burial uses archaeological and textual evidence to examine
death and burial in Iron Age Israel and
Aram. Despite dramatic differences
in the religious systems of these peoples, this monograph demonstrates
striking connections between their
basic material and psychological
frameworks for dealing with death. (Recommended for courses on death in ancient Israel and the ancient Near East.)

978-1-4632-0692-5 / Hb / Oct 2017 / 176 pp. / $127.00

The Socio-economic History and
Material Culture of the Roman
and Byzantine Near East
Essays in Honor of S. Thomas Parker
Edited by Walter D. Ward

A collection of essays written in honour of S. Thomas Parker by his former students and colleagues. The essays focus on surveys, material and
written culture, the economy, and
the Roman military in the Near East.

978-1-4632-0640-6 / Hb / Dec 2017 / 401 pp. / $182.00

Alphabet Scribes in the Land of
Cuneiform
Sēpiru Professionals in Mesopotamia in
the Neo-Babylonian and Achaemenid
Periods
By Yigal Bloch

This book treats the alphabet scribes in
Mesopotamia in the Neo-Babylonian and
Achaemenid periods (6th-5th centuries
BCE). Bloch defends the understanding of the term sēpiru as a designation
of alphabet scribes, discusses the functions of sēpiru professionals in Babylonia, and discusses their ethnic origins, with special
attention to the participation of Judeans in Babylonia in this
profession. The monograph includes translations of over 100
Late Babylonian economic, legal, and administrative documents.
978-1-4632-0635-2 / Hb / July 2018 / 515 pp. / $165.00

Gorgias Studies in Classical and Late Antiquity contains monographs and
edited volumes on the Greco-Roman world and its transition into Late
Antiquity, encompassing political and social structures, knowledge and
educational ideals, art, architecture and literature. This series also exam-

New Releases

-tion of Greek thought in Arabic. In part because the “Theology”
was erroneously transmitted under Aristotle’s authorship, it became the single most important conduit by which Neoplatonism
reached the Islamic world. Adamson’s book offers a philosophical
interpretation of the changes introduced in the Arabic version.

978-1-4632-0701-4 / Hb / Nov 2017 / 433 pp. / $190.00

See page 5 for full series description.

Lactantius the Theologian
Lactantius and the Doctrine of Providence
By Anthony P. Coleman

This book examines the doctrine of providence as it appears in the
works of the North African Latin apologist, L. Caecilius Firmianus
Lactantius (c.245 - c.325). In the early fourth century the Roman
Empire was struggling to come to terms with its own religious
self-identity. While the persecutions under Diocletian were still
raging, the rhetorician Lactantius authored several apologetic works
in order to advocate for Christianity’s inclusion into the traditional
Roman culture. Lactantius’ apologetic goal is twofold: ‘to defend
and build up’ (defendere et instituere) (cf. DI 5.4.3). The apologist is not merely concerned with the tearing down of fallacious
arguments, but also with the constructing of a positive Christian
theology; in Lactantius’ own words, with the totius doctrinae substantiam (DI 5.4.3). Throughout his apologetic corpus the doctrine
of providence functions as Lactantius’ grundaxiom; a foundation

Visit us at www.gorgiaspress.com

11

New Releases

upon which he can construct his own positive Christian theology. At the same time, the near unanimity among philosophers
as to the existence of providence allowed Lactantius to engage
his non-Christian audience through a concept of shared philosophical inheritance. By employing the doctrine of providence
to support and integrate his entire theological system, therefore,
Lactantius has made the linchpin of his theology a doctrine which
finds common ground among both Christians and non-Christians.

this volume the contributors have provided this concept in a
more comprehensive sense, addressing what one could call the
Late Antique religious mind. The volume thus sets out to emphasize the common religious attitudes and world-views rooted
in Late Antiquity, including various monotheistic and other, pagan attitudes that existed within the orbit of the emerging Islam.
978-1-4632-0630-7 / Hb / Oct 2017 / 379 pp. / $176.00

The Arts and Crafts of Syria
and Egypt from the Ayyubids to
World War I
Collected Essays
By Marcus Milwright

978-1-4632-0723-6 / Hb / Oct 2017 / 289 pp. / $155.00

Hippolytus of Rome
Commentary on Daniel and ‘Chronicon’
By T. C. Schmidt; Contribution by
Nick Nicholas

This volume contains an English translation and introduction to Hippolytus of Rome’s Commentary on Daniel
and his Chronicon. Both works are the
first writings of their kind. The commentary is the earliest extant Christian
commentary on a book of the Bible
and the Chronicon is the first extant Christian historical work.
978-1-4632-0658-1 / Hb /Oct 2017 / 311 pp. / $160.00

This book addresses the production,
distribution and use of manufactured
objects in Egypt and Syria from the
start of the Ayyubid dynasty in 1171
through to the early twentieth century.
The chapters combine archaeological
evidence, museum objects, primary texts, and early photographs
of the Middle East. This interdisciplinary approach demonstrates the importance of material culture and traditional craft
practices in the reconstruction of social and economic history.
978-1-4632-3900-8 / Hb / July 2018 / 379 pp. / $135.00

Early Philosophical Ṣūfism
The Neoplatonic Thought of Ibn M. al-Ḥallāğ
By Saer El-Jaichi
See page 5 for full series description.

The Jurist and the Theologian
Theology in Shāfiʿī Legal Theory
By Mohamed Abdelrahman Eissa

This in-depth study examines the relation between legal theory (uṣūl alfiqh) and speculative theology (ʿīlm
al-kalām). It compares the legal theory
of four classical jurists who belonged
to the same school of law, the Shāfiʿī
school, yet followed three different
theological traditions. The aim of this
comparison is to understand to what extent, and in what way,
the theology of each jurist shaped his choices in legal theory.

This study challenges the conventional image of the tenth-century Sufi mystic Al-Husayn Ibn M. al-Ḥallāğ (d. 929) as an anti-philosophical mystic. Unlike the predominantly theological
or text-historical studies which constitute much of the scholarly literature on Ḥallāğ, this study is completely philosophical
in nature, placing Ḥallāğ within the tradition of Graeco-Arabic philosophy and emphasizing, in a positive light, his continuity with the pagan Neoplatonism of Plotinus and Proclus.
978-1-4632-3917-6 / Hb / Aug 2018 / $140.00

See page 7 for full series description.

978-1-4632-0618-5 / Hb / Oct 2017 / 378 pp. / $176.00

Religious Culture in Late Antique
Arabia
Selected Studies on the Late Antique
Religious Mind
Edited by Kirill Dmitriev &
Isabel Toral-Niehoff

12

The term “religious culture” has often
been used in relation to specific theological systems and ritual practices such as
Judaism, Christianity, Manichaeism etc. In
Gorgias Press ♦ 954 River Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854

From Creation to Redemption:
Progressive Approaches to
Midrash
Proceedings of the Midrash Section, Society of Biblical Literature, Volume 7
Edited by W. David Nelson &
Rivka Ulmer

This volume contains selected proceedings of the Midrash Section
sessions convened during the 20152016 meetings of the Society of

978-1-4632-0736-6 / Hb / Oct 2017 / 177 pp. / $127.00

Jewish and Roman Law:
Volumes 1 & 2
A Comparitive Study
By Boaz Cohen; Introduction by
Natalie B. Dohrmann

Classical rabbinic law grew up in the
shadow of the Roman Empire, and
must be understood in relationship to
its legal legacy. Yet few, especially in
the anglophone world, have mastered
both corpuses—the remarkable Boaz
Cohen was one; an undisputed pioneer, he built bridges between the legal cultures of these great civilizations. This is the
first volume of a two-volume set of essays by Boaz Cohen, late
professor of law at the Jewish Theological Seminary and one of
the leading talmudic scholars of his generation, first published
in 1966. The essays are accompanied here by a new introduction by Natalie B. Dohrmann of the Herbert D. Katz Center
for Advanced Judaic Studies at the University of Pennsylvania.
Volume 1: 978-1-4632-0660-4 / Hb / March 2018 / 440 pp. / $60.00
Volume 2: 978-1-4632-0758-8 / Hb / March 2018 / 512 pp. / $60.00

Kiraz Historic Travels Archive is a series of reprints of historic travelogues
from travelers to regions of high antiquity: North Africa, Western and
West-Central Asia. Glimpses into a forgotten world, these journals show
us many of the roots of our own present-day civilization.

Missionary Life in Persia
Being glimpses at a quarter of a century
of labors among the Nestorian Christians
By Justin Perkins; Introduction by
John Pierre Ameer

An account by the American missionary,
Justin Perkins, of his years living among
the Christians of Persia, with a new Introduction by John Ameer, setting the activities and experiences of the American missionaries in Persia in their historical context.
978-1-4632-3921-3 / Hb / Aug 2018 / 176 pp. / $65.00

The Modern Muslim World provides a platform for scholarly research on Islamic and Muslim thought, emerging from any geographical area and dated
to any period from the 17th century until the present day.

The Struggle to Define a Nation
Rethinking Religious Nationalism in the
Contemporary Islamic World
Edited by Marco Demichelis &
Paolo Maggiolini

New Releases

Biblical Literature. It is comprised of contributions by both leading
and emerging scholars of Midrash whose research shares a common focus on early and medieval rabbinic biblical interpretation.
Additionally, the research on Midrash in this volume intersects with
a range of related biblical texts, religious themes, and foundational and forward-thinking methodologies and interdisciplinary academic fields of study, including: Gender Studies; Classics; Jewish
Studies; Religious Studies; Literary Studies; the Aqedah/Binding of
Isaac; biblical parables; and medieval rabbinic biblical commentary.

In the present edited volume, a serious of
internationally recognised scholars adopt
an inter-disciplinary approach to the study
of ‘religious nationalism’ and the ‘nationalization’ of religion, through focusing on
case studies and the religious affiliations
and denominations of Islam, Christianity and Judaism. The aim
of this book is to reconsider the ongoing debate between different
communities of the so-called Islamic World regarding the nature
of the nation and state, and the role of religion in a nation-state’s
institutional ground, both as a viable integrative or segregating factor. It is through focusing on the state dimension, as the subject of
collective action or socio- cultural and political representation, that
the book proposes to reconsider the relationship between religion,
politics and identity in the perspective of ‘religious nationalism’ and
the ‘nationalization’ of religion in the contemporary Islamic World.
978-1-4632-0642-0 / Hb / July 2017 / 535 pp. / $214.00

Middle Eastern Minorities and
the Arab Spring
Identity and Community in the Twenty-First Century
Edited by K. Scott Parker &
Tony E. Nasrallah
Middle Eastern Minorities and the Arab
Spring: Identity and Community in the Twenty-First Century examines eleven minority
groups in the early years of the so-called
Arab Spring. Wide-ranging in scope, minorities of diverse religious and ethno-linguistic backgrounds are
included from North Africa, the Levant, and the Arabian Peninsula. Each has experienced the Arab Spring differently and
uniquely depending upon their context. Of particular concern to
the international team of scholars involved in this volume, is the
interaction and reaction of minorities to the protest movements
across the Arab World that called for greater democratic rights
and end to respective autocratic regimes. While some minorities
participated in the Arab Spring, others were wary of instability
and the unintended effects of regime change – notably the rise
of violent Islamism. The full effects of the Arab Spring will not
be known for years to come, but for the minorities of the Middle East, the immediate future seems certainly tenuous at best.
978-1-4632-0653-6 / Hb / Oct 2017 / 353 pp. / $170.00

Visit us at www.gorgiaspress.com

13

New Releases

Jelena Dimitrijević
Letters from Salonika
By Vladimir D. Bošković

An English translation of the Letters
from Salonika by Jelena Dimitrijević,
accompanied by a substantial critical introduction and a commentary. The book
comprises author’s impressions from
Salonika in the summer of 1908, in the
midst of the Young Turk Revolution.
The narrative focuses on the question
of the “unveiling” of Muslim women, but also vividly portrays
the vanished cityscape of Ottoman Salonika and gives accounts
of the city’s Turkish, Jewish, Mu’min, and Greek communities.
978-1-4632-0641-3 / Hb / Dec 2017 / 196 pp. / $95.00

Bethlehem’s Syriac Christians
Self, nation and church in dialogue and
practice
By Mark D. Calder

This book is based on extended fieldwork with Syriac Orthodox Christians
in Bethlehem, and explores what it
means to be a Palestinian Syriac Christian in the midst of radical change. It
comprises a fine-grained ethnography
of the ways individuals practise and
represent their relationships to one another, to cherished pasts
and anticipated futures. It is unusual in its careful attention to
the role of Syriac Orthodox ritual and in its attention to different
kinds of narratives, some of which circulate and others which
emerge in the process of navigating uncertainty. It also seeks a
way of doing anthropology that draws on the theoretical tradition of those whose lives anthropologists seek to represent, in
this case the rich theological resources of Syriac Orthodoxy.
978-1-4632-0637-6 / Hb / Dec 2017 / 318 pp. / $162.00

The Unremembered Dead
The Non-Burial Motif in the Hebrew
Bible
By F. Dorie Mansen

The Unremembered Dead examines the
motif of non-burial in the Hebrew
Bible in its ancient Near Eastern contexts. Mansen proposes a new typology
for analyzing references to post-mortem abuse and demonstrates the motif ’s variability of form and range of
functions in both biblical and extra-biblical texts. Investigating
the social and literary contexts in which the non-burial motif appears, Mansen establishes how gruesome threats functioned as deadly literary weapons within the biblical authors’
ideologically-shaped rhetorical arsenal. (Recommended for
courses on death in ancient Israel and the ancient Near East.)
978-1-4632-0696-3 / Hb / May 2018 / 352 pp. / $120.00

Perspectives on Hebrew Scriptures XI
Comprising the Contents of Journal of Hebrew Scriptures, vol. 14
Edited by Christophe Nihan & Anna Angelini

This volume incorporates all the articles and reviews published in
volume 14 (2014) of the Journal of Hebrew Scriptures. It includes articles by Yitzhak Berger, Benjamin Scolnic, Simeon Chavel, Thomas
Wagner, Yisca Zimran, Jason M. Silverman, Paul Sanders, Robert D.
Holmstedt, and J.H. Price. The volume also includes thirty reviews.
978-1-4632-0749-6 / Hb / Aug 2018 / 409 pp. / $210.00

Perspectives on Linguistics and Ancient Languages (PLAL) contains peer-reviewed essays, monographs, and reference works. It focuses on the theory and practice of ancient-language research and lexicography that is informed by modern linguistics. Studies in this series include both Semitic
and Indo-European languages.

Multilingual and Multigraphic
Documents and Manuscripts of
East and West
Edited by Giuseppe Mandalà &
Inmaculada Pérez Martín

See page 7 for full series description.

Divine and Human Hate in the
Ancient Near East
A Lexical and Contextual Analysis
By Andrew J. Riley

14

Divine and Human Hate in the Ancient Near
East studies lexemes for ‘hate’ in Biblical
Hebrew, Ugaritic, and Akkadian. Riley
conducts a lexical study of three ‘hate’
terms, along with comparative analysis
of divine and human hate in biblical,
Ugaritic, and Mesopotamian literature.

This volume deals with the evidence
from manuscripts and handwritten
documents with multilingual and multigraphic structures in Arabic, Hebrew, Latin and Greek, conceived and
designed to display texts in different
languages or scripts, as well as addressing the historical context of these testimonia (their production, use and circulation)
and focusing on problems inherent to multicultural societies.
978-1-4632-0283-5 / Hb / June 2018 / 541 pp. / $189.00

978-1-4632-0695-6 / Hb / Oct 2017 / 158 pp. / $123.00
Gorgias Press ♦ 954 River Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854

The History of Mar Behnam and
Sarah
Martyrdom and Monasticism in Medieval
Iraq
Edited and Translated by
Jeanne-Nicole Mellon Saint-Laurent
& Kyle Smith

The History of Mar Behnam and Sarah
tells the story of two siblings who convert
to Christianity under the tutelage of Mar
Mattai, a monastic leader and wonderworker from the Roman Empire. In this volume, Jeanne-Nicole
Mellon Saint-Laurent and Kyle Smith provide the first critical edition and English translation of this fascinating martyrdom narrative.
978-1-4632-3914-5 / Pb / July 2018 / 166 pp. / $58.00

See page 8 for full series description.

The Sub Loco Notes in the Torah of the Biblia
Hebraica Stuttgartensia
By Daniel S. Mynatt

A reprint of Mynatt’s 1994 publication, examining all of
the sub loco notes in the Torah of BHS. There is an entry
for each such note which compares the Mp of Codex Leningradensis, BHS and (where extant) the Aleppo Codex.

New Releases

Persian Martyr Acts in Syriac is a series of Syriac martyrological texts composed from the fourth century into the Islamic period. They detail the
martyrdom of a diversity of Christians at the hands of Sasanian kings,
bureaucrats, and priests. These documents vary from purely mythological accounts to descriptions of actual events with a clear historical basis,
however distorted by the hagiographer’s hand.

978-1-4632-0734-2 / Hb / Oct 2017 / 298 pp. / $157.00

The Masorah of the Former Prophets in the
Leningrad Codex: Vol. 1: Joshua
By David Marcus

This work represents the first time that a major part of the
masorah of the great Leningrad Codex, that of the Former Prophets, is being published with an English translation and commentar y. Almost nine-thousand notes
are transcribed and annotated with biblical references.
978-1-4632-0598-0 / Hb / July 2017 / 451 pp. / $194.00

The Masorah of the Former Prophets in the
Leningrad Codex: Vol. 2: Judges
By David Marcus
978-1-4632-0599-7 / Hb / Jan 2018 / 384 pp. / $169.00

Sebastianyotho was launched in 2018 on the occasion of Sebastian P. Brock’s
80th birthday to celebrate his prolific contributions to the field of Syriac studies for over half a century. Each volume in the series collects his
works on a specific theme and includes new material. Covering a wide
range of topics, the series becomes an indispensable encyclopedia on
Syriac Christianity.

Singer of the Word of God
Ephrem the Syrian and his Significance
in Late Antiquity
By Sebastian P. Brock

As the first volume of the Sebastianyotho series, this book collects Sebastian
P. Brock’s articles related to Ephrem the
Syrian. The articles cover a wide array
of topics, including a biographical overview of the saint, an exposition of St.
Ephrem’s importance for Christianity
today and his relevance as a theologian, an analysis of some of
his works, and a bibliographic guide to editions of these works.
While most of the articles were previously published, many are
updated and some are published in English for the first time.
978-1-4632-3922-0 / Hb / Aug 2018 / 366 pp.

The Masorah of the Former Prophets in the
Leningrad Codex: Vol. 3: 1 Samuel
By David Marcus
978-1-4632-0597-3 / Hb / June 2018 / 512 pp. / $182.00

A New Reconstruction of the
Text of 2 Corinthians in Pelagius’
Commentary on the Pauline
Epistles
By Wilbert P. Stelzer

This book offers a new reconstruction of
Pelagius’s biblical text of 2 Corinthians. It
shows how Pelagius’s commentary assists
us in choosing between variant readings
and assessing manuscript reliability. From
this new reconstruction, it is now apparent
that Pelagius had access to the Vulgate already in the early 4th century.
978-1-4632-0706-9 / Hb / May 2018 / 157 pp. / $133.00

Liturgy and the Living Text of the New Testament
Papers from the Tenth Birmingham Colloquium on the Textual
Criticism of the New Testament
Edited by H. A. G. Houghton

The textual history of the New Testament is a dynamic tradition, reflecting differing readings, interpretations and uses of

Visit us at www.gorgiaspress.com

15

New Releases

its canonical writings. Twenty years after
the publication of D.C. Parker’s celebrated
volume The Living Text of the Gospels, the
papers in this collection provide further
insight into the lives of the New Testament text. One especially important focus
for the New Testament as “living text”
is its use in Christian worship: individual
chapters examine the importance of liturgical manuscripts in Coptic and Greek traditions, alongside consideration of broader themes related to the lectionary text.
978-1-4632-0748-9 / Hb / June 2018 / 319 pp. / $95.00

The Apostolos
The Acts and Epistles in Byzantine Liturgical Manuscripts
By Samuel Gibson

Gibson incorporates modern methodology in order to build upon
the work of recent Lectionary scholarship, analysing New Testament and liturgical textual traditions together, both compilation and
continuous text. Through this process, it is shown that the Apostolos witness is not usually copied to another and that consequently
there is no ‘Lectionary text’ of Acts and Paul. Instead, Apostolos
copies reflect textual variation in the evolving Byzantine tradition.
978-1-4632-0609-3 / Hb / July 2018 / $165.00

the day, and the moon and the stars
to rule over the night. They all play a
role in the growth of vegetation, trees,
etc., as well as the various times and
seasons of the year. Jacob even describes the sun and moon as types
of God and humankind, respectively.

978-1-4632-3912-1 / Pb / June 2018 / 66 pp. / $32.00

Jacob of Sarug’s Additional Homilies on Good Friday
Translation and Introduction by Edward G Mathews Jr.

Neither of the two homilies found in this volume is included in the
large edition of Bedjan. The first survives only in an Armenian version and centers around a rather unique lament of the Mother of
Jesus who while standing next to the cross and her dying Son chides
the archangels Gabriel and Michael for not having saved Him from
such an ignominious death. The other, which survives only in a single Syriac manuscript, is a homily On Mary and Golgotha that according to tradition Jacob left incomplete at the time of his death.
These two homilies appear to be the last two pieces of a long cycle
of homilies that Jacob preached on the events of Good Friday.
978-1-4632-0752-6 / Pb / June 2018 / 127 pp. / $42.00

The Commentary of Gabriel of Qatar on the East
Syriac Morning Service on Ordinary Days
Text, Translation, and Discussion
By Alex C.J. Neroth van Vogelpoel
See page 8 for full series description.

Moshe Bar Kepha’s Cause of the
Celebration of the Nativity
A Genre for Exegesis, Ecumenism, and
Apology
Edited and Translated with an
Introduction by Abdul-Massih Saadi

This book is a part of series of Causes of
Celebrations written by Moshe Bar Kepha (813-903). These Causes are unique
in that they demonstrate a new genre of
the Syriac literature initiated by the East
Syriac authors at the beginning of the sixth century. Moreover,
these Causes reveal the appreciation and dependency of Moshe Bar
Kepha on the East Syriac sources despite the ecclesiastical doctrinal separation between the East Syriac and West Syriac churches.

This volume provides a study and an original translation from Syriac into English of Mēmrā Discourse Two of Gabriel of Qatar’s liturgical commentary, written in the first half of the seventh century.
978-1-4632-3924-4 / Hb / Aug 2018 / $80.00

Full Series List

For environmental reasons, we have not included a physical copy of our ever-growing full-series list at the end of
this catalog. Instead, you can access a PDF of our complete back-catalog by visiting the web address below or
by using a mobile device to scan the associated QR code.
https://www.gorgiaspress.com/Content/Images/
uploaded/2018_Annual_Catalog_Full_Series_List.pdf

978-1-4632-0733-5 / Pb / Nov 2017 / 103 pp. / $39.00

Jacob of Sarug’s Homilies on the Six Days of
Creation: The Fourth Day
Edited and Translated by Edward G. Mathews Jr.

16

In this fourth installment of the long Homily 71, On the Six Days
of Creation, Jacob treats of the events of the fourth day, the creation of the spheres of light over the earth: the sun to rule over
Gorgias Press ♦ 954 River Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854

Author Index

Globalization and Economic
Justice
From Terrorism to Global Peace
Edited by Karikottuchira Kuriakose

A collection of articles dedicated to raising global awareness and the restraining
of growing injustice, while supporting the
building up of a community that guarantees basic rights in a democratic society.
978-1-4632-0735-9 / Hb / Oct 2017 / 303 pp. / $158.00

After Saturday Comes Sunday
By Susan Adelman

Starting with the biographical story of
a 92-year-old Chaldean woman from
northern Iraq and a biography of a
Kurdish Jewish woman now living in
Israel, Adelman writes about the history of Christians and Jews in the Middle East. Their languages, dialects of
the 3000 year old Aramaic language,
are under threat, and their homelands continuously threatened by war.
978-1-4632-3904-6 / Hb / July 2018 / 320 pp. / $35.00

Materials for the Intellectual
History of Imāmī Shīʿism in
the Safavid Period
A Facsimile Edition of Ms New
York Public Library, Arabic Manuscripts Collections, Volume 51985A
Prepared for publication and
introduced by Sabine Schmidtke

In 1934 the New York Public Library
(NYPL) purchased a sizable collection
of 250 volumes of Arabic manuscripts
through the fund for Semitic literature that had been provided by
Jacob Heinrich Schiff. Ms New York Public Library, Manuscripts
and Archives Division, Arabic Manuscripts Collection, Volume
51985A, a facsimile of which is included in the present publication,
belongs to the Shīʿī material among the collection. It is a multitext
volume of 269 leaves which in its present form comprises seven individual works. It is hoped that the present facsimile edition will enable and encourage scholars to delve into the materials it contains.
978-1-4632-3923-7 / Hb / Aug 2018 / 564 pp. / $290.00

A
Adamson, Peter 10
Adelman, Susan 17
Akopian, Arman 10
al-Shqour, Reem 6
Alderman, Brian J. 7
Alouf-Aboody, Hilla N. 7
Ameer, John Pierre 13
Amin, Kamaruddin 6
Angelini, Anna 14
Ashby, Solange 5
Awad, Najib George 6
Ayyad, Essam 6
B
Baca-Winters, Keenan 5
Bali, Joseph 3, 8
Balzaretti, Claudio 3
Banister, Jamie A. 9
Barthoma, Soner Ö. 9
Bdaiwi, Ahab 6
Bickart, Noah B. 7
Bloch, Yigal 11
Bolotnikov, Alexander 7
Bošković, Vladimir D. 14
Bowen, Matthew 7
Brock, Sebastian P. 10, 15
C
Calder, Mark D. 14
Chen, Lilu 7
Cline, Brandon 5
Cohen, Boaz 13
Coleman, Anthony P. 11
Condrea, Vasile 4
D
Day, Adam W. 9
Demichelis, Marco 13
Dinno, Khalid S. 19
Dmitriev, Kirill 12
Dohrmann, Natalie B. 13
E
Eissa, Mohamed
Abdelrahman 12
El-Jaichi, Saer 12
Elgawhary, Tarek 7
Elmakias, Avraham 5
Evangelatou, Maria 10
F
Ferrer, Joan 10
Forness, Philip 3, 8
G
Gibson, Samuel 16
Gordon, Robert 3
Greenberg, Gillian 8
H
Houghton, H. A. G. 15
Hoyland, Robert 3
I
Inloes, Amina 6
J
Jarrar, Maher 6
K
Kim, Daniel 7
Kiraz, George A. 3, 8, 10
Kuriakose, Karikottuchira 17

Visit us at www.gorgiaspress.com

L
Lorenz, Megaera C. 5
M
Maggiolini, Paolo 13
Mandalà, Giuseppe 14
Mansen, F. Dorie 14
Marcus, David 8, 15
Martín, Inmaculada Pérez 14
Mathews Jr., Edward G. 16
Milwright, Marcus 12
Monferrer-Sala, Juan Pedro 10
Morrison, Craig E. 3
Motzki, Harald 4
Mustata, Radu 4
Mynatt, Daniel S. 15
N
Nabulsi, Rachel 11
Nasrallah, Tony E. 13
Naylor, Michael P. 9
Nelson, W. David 12
Neroth van Vogelpoel, Alex
C. J. 16
Nicholas, Nick 12
Nihan, Christophe 14
O
Owens, Robert 3
P
Parker, K. Scott 13
Perkins, Justin 13
Pozzobon, Mirko 3
R
Rasmussen, Michael D. 9
Riley, Andrew J. 14
Robinson, Daniel 5
Roded, Ruth 4
S
Saadi, Abdul-Massih 16
Saint-Laurent, Jeanne-Nicole
Mellon 15
Schmidt, T. C. 12
Schmidtke, Sabine 10, 17
Smith, Kyle 15
Stelzer, Wilbert P. 15
T
Talay, Shabo 9
Tamber-Rosenau, Caryn 3
Taylor, Richard A. 8
Tempelis, Elias 11
Terezis, Christos 11
Toral-Niehoff, Isabel 12
Tully, Eric 8
U
Ulmer, Rivka 12
V
Varghese, Baby 8
Vesa, Valentin 9
W
Walker, Adam 6
Walter, Donald M. 8
Ward, Walter D. 11
Y
Yansen, James W. S. 3
Z
Zaman, Iftikhar 6

New Releases

Other Titles

17

Name:
Address:

Publishing for the Sake of Knowledge

Order Form
ISBN

State:

Country:

Zip:

Email:
Telephone #:

Author

Approximate Shipping & Handling Rates
(rates may diﬀer depending on order):
US: $10 first book
+ $3 per additional book or volume
International: $30 first book
+ $5 per additional book or volume

City:

Title

Qty

Price

Subtotal
Shipping & Handling (see formula on left)
7% Sales Tax (NJ Residents only)
Total

Check

Credit Card

#

Name on Card:

Exp:

$

#

CVV:

/

SALES INFORMATION

Signature:

18

Contact
Gorgias Press
954 River Road
Piscataway, NJ 08854, USA
Tel: +1 732-885-8900
Fax: +1 732-885-8908
helpdesk@gorgiaspress.com
Manuscript Proposals
If you have a proposal for a manuscript that fits into our
academic line, we invite you to email our acquisitions
department at submissions@gorgiaspress.com.
Please include:
• A cover letter or email
• An abstract of the book
• A table of contents
• Sample chapters (or all chapters)
• Your C.V.
• The names and contacts of two or three scholars
who are familiar with your work

Prices
All prices are in U.S. dollars. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Please check our web site before placing orders to confirm prices. New Jersey
customer orders are subject to the state sales tax.
Terms
Prepayment is required for all non-institutional orders. Checks and money
orders must be drawn on a U.S. bank in U.S. dollars. Payment may be made
with a credit card (MasterCard, Visa, America Express or Discover). Checks
must include all shipping charges. Institutions may order with a PO number
after approval of line of credit application.
Returns
For most titles return permission must be obtained by contacting our customer
service department within 30 days of purchase. Credit is given for books
received in resalable condition within 30 days of purchase minus the shipping
charges. Returns sent without prior permission will not receive credit, nor
will they be shipped back. No returns will be accepted after 30 days. Gorgias
Library Affiliates have up to one year (365 days) from the date of purchase
to return items.

19

